

Office of Communications & Engagement 245 Peachtree Center Avenue, Suite 2200 • Atlanta, GA 30303

Ericka B. Bayonne Chief Communications Officer 404-893-3004 office 404-226-9339 cell edavis@srta.ga.gov Tiffany L. McCall Communications & Media Director 404-893-3025 office 470-249-7531 cell tmccall@srta.ga.gov

For Immediate Release: February 8, 2024

Georgia Regional Transportation Authority to Hold Specially Called Committee and Board Meetings February 14, 2024

ATLANTA – The Georgia Regional Transportation Authority (GRTA) Board announces that it will hold specially called Projects and Planning Committee Meeting and Board of Directors Meeting on Wednesday, February 14, 2024, beginning at 9:30 a.m. at 245 Peachtree Center Avenue, Marquis One, Suite 2300, Atlanta, GA 30303.

The Board of Directors meeting will be held at 10:00 am, after the Projects and Planning Committee Meeting adjourns.

To view agenda and options to watch remotely, visit https://www.srta.ga.gov/grta/board/.

Meeting Schedule:

9:30am Projects and Planning Committee

10:00am Board of Directors Meeting

About the Georgia Regional Transportation Authority (GRTA)

The Georgia Regional Transportation Authority (GRTA) is a state-level authority that addresses mobility and air quality in metro Atlanta. GRTA's jurisdiction encompasses 13

Georgia counties: Cherokee, Clayton, Coweta, Cobb, DeKalb, Douglas, Fayette, Forsyth, Fulton, Gwinnett, Henry, Paulding, and Rockdale. Under state law and via executive order, GRTA approves the allocation of state and federal transportation resources in metro Atlanta via the Atlanta Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), the federally required planning process that allocates funds to the highest-priority, near-term transportation projects. Additionally, GRTA is responsible for evaluating all Developments of Regional Impact (DRIs) within its jurisdiction for their impacts on the surrounding transportation infrastructure.

###